3959000 bgendgzarmemgdols
G3mogds #2

§obsdgdsty p3wowgds #2 (3g8ymBdo, ,,33@0@36‘))
qosogm d9dmyp dbastggdls dmmob:

1)

>
2)

3)

Lsgsmggemlb  gobsbbos  LaBobobgdml  Llod
dgdmbisgergdols Lsdbabeyeo (89dcogmddo,

»0980absgemgdol  bsdbsboymo” 56 ,8b%, Gmdgwog
Fom8manbowos a0m&ao msdsdgormol doq,

SICPA Security Solutions SA (998cogmdd0, ,SICPA")
33903500l 356mbBAEgdC™MdOl 9Lsdsdolsco
©930LEOOMNRMWO 3M035603, Mmderols
0MBHOEOVIENO 9olsdstr0s: 3eMobsbEob
350%omol #41, 1008, 3Gowo, 8300356005, HGMIgerog
§s6mdmagbogos gomtyo xojost 8og,

33 Logds LogmGomo  LeeBgBl  wemExos
(898pmddo, ,SICPA Georgia“, SICPA @5
dgdembiszengdols bsdbsbeymo IODMBE035©
3m0oblighogdosh Mmgmes ,abstggdo”) LagdsGmggeml
356680 gdmmdol 9glisdsdoba MgaobBmotmgdamo
3M83s60s, GmIwol  ovyMooro  BobsBs®mos:
Bs6x960dg0¢rol Johs #6, mdogrobo, bsgstrmggwe,
m3gwog Fomdmygbowos aomdgo xodosls Boge.

30650qs6:

(5) Gbsigg8ds 2015 famols 19 mgBmBdg®lL ass53¢mmagL

adsHg80mo baerdg 36e9am98s (89dcoamddo,
~berdgaGeng8s”);

(3) 2016 fiawols 22 3sOAL, LogdsGmggmml gobsblms
L330BolBHG™E sAGHIoEs dMAsBYds #55, 2010 Favol
31 ©9399060m smstongdveo dGHAsbgds #996-do
33009l TgBsbol  Fglsbyd, Gomsy SICPA
Georgia-b dog® dofimeogdmero byogolgdol gswsbols
30MMBdoMo  3OMEIEMMOL 35©s pagMdnmes 2016
famol 31 09398860l Rsmgerom

Q005298000 36GeIRIIOIB0");

(898coamBdo,

Amendment #2 to the Addendum Agreement

This Amendment #2 (“Amendment”) is entered into by and
between:

D

and

and
3)

LEPL Revenue Service of the Ministry of Finance of
Georgia (hereinafter referred to as the “Revenue
Service” or “RS”) represented by George Tabuashvili,

SICPA Security Solutions SA (hereinafter referred to
as “SICPA”) a company incorporated under the laws
of Switzerland having its registered office at 41
Florissant, 1008 Prilly, Switzerland,
represented by George Jikia.

avenue de

SICPA Security Solutions Georgia LLC (hereinafter
referred to as “SICPA Georgia” together with SICPA
and RS, the “Parties”), a company incorporated under
the laws of Georgia having its registered office at 6,
Marjanishvili Street, Tbilisi, Georgia, represented by
George Jikia.

WHEREAS:
(A) On October 2015 the Parties entered into the

Addendum Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the
“Agreement”);

(B) On March 22, 2016, the Ministry of Finance of

Georgia issued Order #55, on amendments to Order #
996 of December 31, 2010, extending the
effectiveness of the provisional procedure for
payment for the services being provided by SICPA
Georgia to December 31, 2016 (the “Provisional
Procedures™);



(3) 2015 ol 30 9399096l  dbsGg9dl dertrols
3o®m®ds  bgemdyzGoemgdol  ggowmgds  #1
(Bacrogngds #1), Gomsg @HMIdomo 3GeggwGgbols
8mddgEgdol  gos  asbolsbmzs 2016 ool 1
5360¢s30;

583356500, Fbsig980 BymsbbAbb 899cnaby:

1. Bgdobdogmo @gMdobo, GmIgwmog @sbGowo
BmbBHom  ofbgds  swbodbmmwo  omvy ol
Ubgopgoto oM ofolb  asBlsbogemmo
fobsBoogdsty  pgeroegdoor  asdmoygbgds 0d
860836germdom, Gmdwomsg ol dmegdmmos
b8z eyergdsdo;

2. 3onbgsgs© b9 265:em98580 s0bodbrmmols,
dbsgg80 fobsdwgdstom 530dgdgb
bowdn3egdol  @s  Abo  sefigBowo
@O0 36980l Bnddgogdol
35@3b 2016 ferob 31 @y39dadMol Rsmgeroom.

3. 50bodbmmo doBBydobamgol

a.  bgerdgzoemgdol  osbsGor  s5-U 8g-2
3mbd®Hdo  sOLgdmwo domomgds 2016
faool 1 0sbgatBy (g3mowgds #1-U
»565b3s 1 93M0eBY) dgopgomml 2017
femob 1 0sbgMoom;

b.  bgerdyiGepemgdol  sbsor  s5-U 39-8
30BdHdo seLgdmmo yzgws omoomgds
2015 faoob  @g39ddMol  o;ggby
(33Eroemgds #1-b 0sbsbdsg 2016 Ferols
3smBHbY) 8goa3s¢mb Bomomgdom 2016

ferob g398d6mol omgnbn;

4. dbsiggdo  osbbIgdosE GmB  Fobsdogdaty
630 gdol LsgsMrsmMm  oMmYdXEgds 500l
6,500,000 @0 oy Rsmgmom  0dols
2omgserolfjobgdom Gmd 1,000 gsgo @sdgsgo
60dbob 35L0 560LsBRIMYdS HmgmEg 10 wsGo
©@3-b 3oM98y.

5. 63639900 5@3L¢nMgdy6 G™A byendnGeemgdols

Y39 Ubgs 30Mmds wEgwgwos @ dsgrsdo
@Bgds.

6. 0658090569 g3er0cmg8s gsBoboggds Mmameg

(C) On December 30 2015 the Parties entered into
Amendment #1 to the Agreement (the Amendment
#1) stipulating the effective term of the Provisional
Procedures to be April 1, 2016;

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Any capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein
shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the
Agreement;

2. Notwithstanding anything contained in the
Agreement, the Parties hereby extend effectiveness
of the Agreement and the Transitional Provisions as

described in the Agreement to December 31, 2016.
3. For the purposes of the same

a. The reference to January 1, 2016 (to April 1
as per Amendment #1) in section 2 of Annex
A of the Agreement shall be replaced with
the reference to January 1, 2017;

b. All references to the month of December
2015 in section 8 of Annex A of the
Agreement 2016 (to March 2016 as per
Amendment #1) shall be replaced with the
reference to the month of December 2016;

4. The Parties agree that the approximate monetary
value of this Amendment is GEL 6,500,000 including
VAT based on the price of 1,000 Secure Marks being
set at GEL 10 excluding VAT

5. The Parties confirm that all other provisions of the
Agreement remain in full force and effect.

6. This Amendment shall be treated as integral part of

A

/!



o

baardntegemgdoli 3sbmymagemo  Bafforo s, the Agreement and unless otherwise stipulated
2505 00 dg0mbgggols, GeggLag herein, all terms and the provisions of the Agreement
fobsBgdsty  pgeroemgdsdo Lbgs M58 sGob shall apply hereto mutatis mutandis.

30bodbyo, bgerdagtoergdol  g3gws

30MHMdLS s BmOIsL ad3lb 0m@oommo dss

mutatis mutandis.

§obodgdoty  gaeroergds  dsamsdo  dgol  g3gdmo»  This Amendment enters into force as of the latest signature
50bodbmamo dmenm bgwdmfig@ol ms@ow®y: date as recorded below:

[FobsBgdsty a39M@ol @s@Bgbowo Bsfoero as6%@sb  [the remainder of this page is left blank intentionally]
360 sGM30a BgduBobl gstgdy]




Lsgstoggenmls 30bsBlims Signed for and on behalf of LEPL
Ls8oBolihBml Lbod Revenue Service of the Ministry
8g0mbagemgdols LslsbumGols of Finance of Georgia

Lsbgemom

bgedmpgcs
s 'f.y&-r Y,

=

Signature

Lsbgeno s ggotie B Name: Giorgi Tabuashvili - \ *:_
B0MOZ0 03883060 iz i
/ r / Position: Head of Revenue Service | _
msbsBogdmds:  Bgdmbsgergdols 2 }/ 4 W i S
Ladbabeydols wemmbo L Date: Lf/éu‘ C’A 39) é—jﬁ/ C &g
T ':// \\
MsBO@O: - = =
30 Quign Z0/€
«CPA Security Solutions SA-L | 83b bogss Loga@omo LmereBgbls Signed for and on behalf of SICPA | Signed for and on behalf of SICPA

Lsbgeom

XMOR05-b bobyrom

Security Solutions SA

Security Solutions Georgia LLC

LokfHemo qos 335;6)0:
230030 X 0Jos

05650 g0mds:
w5 gdsdmbogro
FordmBacoanbgero

i i Eggﬂa 2546

bg@ﬁmﬁgﬁb%
. /?/ /z/ ...............

Labgeo s a3860:
30030 xodos

05658 gdmbds: otgddmmo

®56000: ; 4
Z p 7 Zl - M fé

Signature ,_/,-—Z"//' _

%me: George Jikia

Position:
Representative

Date:fﬁjjrb{ﬂ1 W/

Authorized

Signature

&

Néne: George Jikia

Position: Director

Date; 79 2




